
S u n M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

Academic Calendar
Every lesson is a step towards a brighter future.

JUNE

8

15

22

29

1

9

16

23

30

2
TELANGANA
FORMATION
DAY REOPENS
FOR TEACHERS

International
Olympics Day

24

10

17

3

14

21

28

7

BAKRID

26

12

19

5

REOPENS
 FOR 

Grades pp-9
Recap Session

13

20

27

6
World Food
Safety Day

Recap
Session

Parent
Orientation- 2

25

11

18

4

Student Council
Election

International
Yoga & Music

Day

Investiture
Ceremony

IMPORTANT
DATES

06-06-25 : World Food Safety Day
21-06-25 : International Yoga & Music Day
23-06-25 : International Olympics Day



S u n M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

IMPORTANT
DATES

01-07-25 : National Doctor’s Day
11-07-25 : World Population Day
28-07-25 : Nature Conservation Day

Academic Calendar

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

National
Doctor’s Day

Bonalu

22

8

15

1

12

19

26

5

24

10

17

3

11

18

25

4

Field Trip

23

9

16

2

Revision PT-1

PTM-1
Grades PP1-9

4th
Saturday

29 30 31

Revision PT-1
PT-1 Exam
Grade 1- 9

MUHARRAM PT-1 Exam
Grade 1- 9

PT-1 Exam
Grade 1- 9

PT-1 Exam
Grade 1- 9

PT-1 Exam
Grade 1- 9

PT-1 Exam
Grade 1- 9

World
Population Day

Nature
Conservation

Day

PT-1 Exam
Grade 1- 9



S u n M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

IMPORTANT DATES
08-08-25 : Varalakshmi Puja
03-08-25 :  Friendship Day
09-08-25 : Raksha Bandhan
15-08-25 : Independence Day

Academic Calendar

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

19

5

12

9

16

23

2

8

15

22

1

Spell Bee
Competition

26

20

6

13

27

21

7

14

28 29

31

30

Varalakshmi
Puja

Raksha
Bandhan

Independence
Day

Krishnashtami

Vinayaka
Chathurthi

16-08-25 : Krishnashtami
27-08-25 : Vinayaka Chathurthi
29-08-25 : National Sports Day



S u n M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

IMPORTANT DATES
01-09-25 : National Nutritious Week
06-09-25 : Grandparents Day
08-09-25 : World Literacy Day
09-09-25 : Telugu Basha Dinostavam
14-09-25  : Hindi Diwas

Academic Calendar

7

14

21

28

8

15

22

29

23

9

16

13

20

27

6

12

19

26

5

30

24

10

17

25

11

18

Grandparents
Day

1 2 3 4

TERM 1
VACATION

TERM 1
VACATION

TERM 1
VACATION

TERM 1
VACATION

TERM 1
VACATION

TERM 1
VACATION

TERM 1
VACATION

TERM 1
VACATION

National
Nutritious
Week

Half Yearly
Revision

Half Yearly
Revision

Half Yearly
Revision

TEACHERS’
DAY

MILAD UN
NABI

Half Yearly
Revision

Half Yearly
Revision

Half Yearly
Exam Grades

pp-10

Half Yearly
Exam Grades

pp-10

Half Yearly
Exam Grades

pp-10

Half Yearly
Exam Grades

pp-10

Half Yearly
Exam Grades

pp-10

Half Yearly
Exam Grades

pp-10

Half Yearly
Exam Grades

pp-10



S u n M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

IMPORTANT DATES
02-10-25 : Gandhi Jayanthi
03-10-25 : Vijaya Dasami
04-10-25 : World Animal Day

Academic Calendar

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

21

7

14

11

18

25

4

10

17

24

3

28

22

8

15

23

9

16

1 2
TERM 1

VACATION
Vijaya
Dasami

Reopening
of school

after
Vacation

Mental
Health Day
Spell Bee

Finals

PTM-3
Grades 10
PTM2-

Grades PP-9

Field Trip-2

TERM 1
VACATION

Gandhi
Jayanthi World

Animal Day

29 30 31

DIWALI 4th
Saturday

10-10-25 : Mental Health Day
20-10-25 : Diwali



M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T S U N

05-11-25 : Guru Nanak Jayanti
14-11-25 : Children’s Day
19-11-25 : International Men’s Day

21-11-25 : World TV Day
26-11-25 : National Milk Day

Important Dates:

Academic Calendar

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

19

5

12

9

16

23

2

8

15

22

1

26

20

6

13

21

7

14

27 28 29

Edu FairGURU
NANAK

JAYANTHI

30

CHILDREN’S
DAY

World TV Day

PTM-3
Grades PP1-9

PTM-4
Grade 10

Sports Fest



M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T S U N

11 12

Sports Fest

10-12-25 : Human Rights Day
22-12-25 : Mathematics Day
25-12-25 : Christmas
26-12-25 : Boxing Day

Academic Calendar

3

10

17

24

4

18

25

19

5

9

16

23

2

8

15

22

1

26

20

6

13

21

7

14

27 28

29

02-12-25 : National Pollution Control Day
04-12-25 : Wild life Conservation Day
05-12-25 : Kisan Diwas

Important Dates:

30 31

Wild life
Conservation

Day
Kisan Diwas

2ND
SATURDAY

Sports Fest

Mathematics
Day

4TH
SATURDAY

 
CHRISTMAS

BOXING
DAY

Grade 10
Preboard 1

Grade 10
Preboard 1

Grade 10
Preboard 1

RevisionRevision Revision

Revision
PT-2 Exam

PT-2 Exam
pp-Grade9

PT-2 Exam
pp-Grade9

PT-2 Exam
pp-Grade9

PT-2 Exam
pp-Grade9

PT-2 Exam
pp-Grade9

PT-2 Exam
pp-Grade9 pp-Grade9



M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T S U N

Academic Calendar

7

14

21

1

8

15

22

16

2

96

13

20

5

12

19 23

17

3

10

18

4

11

24 25

26

24-01-26 : Annual Day
26-01-26 : Republic Day

Important Dates:

27 28

NEW YEAR

PONGAL
VACATION

Annual
Day
 

REPUBLIC
DAY

Grade 10
Preboard 2

Grade 10
Preboard 2

Grade 10
Preboard 1

Grade 10
Preboard 1

31

PTM-4 Grade
10

PONGAL
VACATION

PONGAL
VACATION

PONGAL
VACATION

PONGAL
VACATION

Grade 10
Preboard 2

3029

SCHOOL
REOPENS

Grade 10
Preboard 2

Grade 10
Preboard 2

Grade 10
Preboard 1

15-01-26 : Indian Army Day
24-01-26 : National Girl Child Day



M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T S U N

Academic Calendar

26

11

18

1

5

12

19

13

2 6

28

10

17

27

9

16 20

14

3 7

15

4 8

21 22

23

13-02-26 : World radio Day
15-02-26 : ShivaRathri

Important Dates:

24 25

2nd
Saturday

Reopening
Grade 10
(2026-27)

Annual Exam
Grade 9
Grade 10
Preboard 2

Annual Exam
Grade 9

Annual Exam
Grade 9

Annual Exam
Grade 9

Annual Exam
Grade 9

Annual Exam
Grade 9

SHIVA
RATHRI

Annual
Revision PP1-

8

Annual
Revision PP1-

8

Annual
Revision PP1-

8

Annual
Revision PP1-

8

Annual
Revision PP1-

8
Annual

Revision PP1-
8

Annual Exam
PTM FOR IX

4TH
SATURDAY

28-02-26 : National Sceince Day



M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T S U N

Academic Calendar

26

11

18

1

5

12

19

13

2 6

28

10

17

27

9

16 20

14

3 7

15

4 8

21 22

23 24 25

HOLI

Annual Exam-
PP1-VIII

29

30 31

Annual
Revision PP1-

8

Annual
Exam- PP1-8

Annual
Exam- PP1-8

Annual
Exam- PP1-8

Annual Exam-
PP1-VIII

Annual Exam-
PP1-VIII

Annual Exam-
PP1-VIII

Short Break 
Grades PP1-

VIII

Short Break 
Grades PP1-

VIII

Short Break 
Grades PP1-

VIII

Short Break 
Grades PP1-

VIII

RAMZAN
HOLIDAY
PTM-4

Grades PP-8

UGADI

REOPENING
FOR NEW
ACADEMIC
SESSION

SRIRAMAN
AVAMI

04-03-26 : Holi & National Safety Day
19-03-26 : Ugadi
26-03-26 : Sriramanavami

Important Dates:
08-03-26 : Womens day
22-03-26 : World Water Day



M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T S U N

Academic Calendar

26

11

18

1 5

12

1913

2

6

28

10

17

27

9

16

20

14

3

7

15

4

8

21 22 23

03-04-26 : Good Friday
14-04-26 : Dr.Ambedkar Jayanti

Important Dates:

24 25

2nd
Saturday

29 30

Good Friday

Dr.
Ambedkar
Jayanthi

Last
Working
Day

07-04-26 : World Health Day
18-04-26 : World Heritage Day
22-04-26 : World Earth Day


