

Every lesson is a step towards a brighter future.

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
1	2 TELANGANA FORMATION DAY REOPENS FOR TEACHERS	3	4	5	6  World Food Safety Day	7  BAKRID
8	9	10	11	12 REOPENS FOR Grades pp-9 Recap Session	13 Recap Session	14 Parent Orientation- 2
15	16	17	18  Student Council Election	19	20	21  International Yoga & Music Day
22	23  International Olympics Day	24	25	26	27	28 Investiture Ceremony
29	30					

**IMPORTANT
DATES**

- 06-06-25 : World Food Safety Day
- 21-06-25 : International Yoga & Music Day
- 23-06-25 : International Olympics Day



SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
		1  National Doctor's Day	2 Revision PT-1	3 Revision PT-1	4 PT-1 Exam Grade 1- 9	5 PT-1 Exam Grade 1- 9
6 MUHARRAM	7 PT-1 Exam Grade 1- 9	8 PT-1 Exam Grade 1- 9	9 PT-1 Exam Grade 1- 9	10 PT-1 Exam Grade 1- 9	11 PT-1 Exam Grade 1- 9 World Population Day	12 Field Trip
13	14	15	16	17	18	19 PTM-1 Grades PP1-9
20	21 బానాల జాతర Bonalu	22	23	24	25	26 4th Saturday
27	28 Nature Conservation Day	29	30	31		

IMPORTANT DATES

01-07-25 : National Doctor's Day

11-07-25 : World Population Day

28-07-25 : Nature Conservation Day



2025

AUGUST

Academic Calendar


LAURUS
School

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8  Varalakshmi Puja	9  Raksha Bandhan
10	11	12	13	14	15  Independence Day	16  Krishnashtami
17	18	19	20	21	22	23 Spell Bee Competition
24	25	26	27  Vinayaka Chaturthi	28	29	30
31						

IMPORTANT DATES

08-08-25 : Varalakshmi Puja
03-08-25 : Friendship Day
09-08-25 : Raksha Bandhan
15-08-25 : Independence Day

16-08-25 : Krishnashtami
27-08-25 : Vinayaka Chaturthi
29-08-25 : National Sports Day

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	1  National Nutritious Week	2 Half Yearly Revision	3 Half Yearly Revision	4 Half Yearly Revision	5 TEACHERS' DAY MILAD UN NABI	6  Grandparents Day
7	8 Half Yearly Revision	9 Half Yearly Revision	10 Half Yearly Exam Grades pp-10	11	12 Half Yearly Exam Grades pp-10	13 Half Yearly Exam Grades pp-10
14	15 Half Yearly Exam Grades pp-10	16	17 Half Yearly Exam Grades pp-10	18	19 Half Yearly Exam Grades pp-10	20 Half Yearly Exam Grades pp-10
21 TERM 1 VACATION	22 TERM 1 VACATION	23 TERM 1 VACATION	24 TERM 1 VACATION	25 TERM 1 VACATION	26 TERM 1 VACATION	27 TERM 1 VACATION
28 TERM 1 VACATION	29	30				

IMPORTANT DATES

01-09-25 : National Nutritious Week

06-09-25 : Grandparents Day

08-09-25 : World Literacy Day

09-09-25 : Telugu Basha Dinostavam

14-09-25 : Hindi Diwas



SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			1 TERM 1 VACATION	2 Gandhi Jayanthi TERM 1 VACATION	3 Vijaya Dasami	4 World Animal Day
5	6 Reopening of school after Vacation	7	8	9	10 Mental Health Day Spell Bee Finals	11 PTM-3 Grades 10 PTM2- Grades PP-9
12	13	14	15	16	17	18 Field Trip-2
19	20 DIWALI	21	22	23	24	25 4th Saturday
26	27	28	29	30	31	

IMPORTANT DATES

02-10-25 : Gandhi Jayanthi

10-10-25 : Mental Health Day

03-10-25 : Vijaya Dasami

20-10-25 : Diwali

04-10-25 : World Animal Day

MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
					1	2
3	4	5  GURU NANAK JAYANTHI	6	7	8 Edu Fair	9
10	11	12	13	14  CHILDREN'S DAY	15	16
17	18	19	20	21 World TV Day Sports Fest	22 PTM-3 Grades PP1-9 PTM-4 Grade 10	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

Important Dates:

05-11-25 : Guru Nanak Jayanti

21-11-25 : World TV Day

14-11-25 : Children's Day

26-11-25 : National Milk Day

19-11-25 : International Men's Day



MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
1 Revision	2 Revision	3 Revision	4 Wild life Conservation Day Revision	5 Kisan Diwas PT-2 Exam	6 PT-2 Exam pp-Grade9	7
8  PT-2 Exam pp-Grade9	9  PT-2 Exam pp-Grade9	10  PT-2 Exam pp-Grade9	11  PT-2 Exam pp-Grade9	12  PT-2 Exam pp-Grade9	13 2ND SATURDAY pp-Grade9	14
15	16	17	18	19 Sports Fest 	20 Sports Fest 	21
22  Mathematics Day	23	24	25  CHRISTMAS	26  BOXING DAY	27 4TH SATURDAY	28
29 Grade 10 Preboard 1	30 Grade 10 Preboard 1	31 Grade 10 Preboard 1				

Important Dates:

02-12-25 : National Pollution Control Day
04-12-25 : Wild life Conservation Day
05-12-25 : Kisan Diwas

10-12-25 : Human Rights Day
22-12-25 : Mathematics Day
25-12-25 : Christmas
26-12-25 : Boxing Day



2026

January

Academic Calendar


LAURUS
School

MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
			1 HAPPY NEW YEAR! NEW YEAR	2 Grade 10 Preboard 1	3 Grade 10 Preboard 1	4
5 Grade 10 Preboard 1	6	7	8	9	10 PTM-4 Grade 10 PONGAL VACATION	11
12  PONGAL VACATION	13  PONGAL VACATION	14  PONGAL VACATION	15  PONGAL VACATION	16 SCHOOL REOPENS	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24  Annual Day	25
26  REPUBLIC DAY	27 Grade 10 Preboard 2	28 Grade 10 Preboard 2	29 Grade 10 Preboard 2	30 Grade 10 Preboard 2	31 Grade 10 Preboard 2	

Important Dates:

15-01-26 : Indian Army Day

24-01-26 : Annual Day

24-01-26 : National Girl Child Day

26-01-26 : Republic Day



MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
						1
2 Annual Exam Grade 9 Grade 10 Preboard 2	3	4  Annual Exam Grade 9	5	6  Annual Exam Grade 9	7	8
9  Annual Exam Grade 9	10	11  Annual Exam Grade 9	12	13  Annual Exam Grade 9	14 2nd Saturday	15  SHIVA RATHRI
16 Annual Revision PP1- 8	17 Annual Revision PP1- 8	18 Annual Revision PP1- 8	19 Annual Revision PP1- 8	20 Annual Revision PP1- 8	21 Annual Exam PTM FOR IX Annual Revision PP1- 8	22
23 Reopening Grade 10 (2026-27)	24	25	26	27	28 4TH SATURDAY	

Important Dates:

13-02-26 : World radio Day 28-02-26 : National Science Day
15-02-26 : ShivaRathri



MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
						1
2 Annual Revision PP1-8	3 Annual Exam- PP1-8	4  HOLI	5 Annual Exam- PP1-8	6	7 Annual Exam- PP1-8	8
9  Annual Exam- PP1-VIII	10	11  Annual Exam- PP1-VIII	12	13  Annual Exam- PP1-VIII	14  Annual Exam- PP1-VIII	15
16 Short Break Grades PP1-VIII	17 Short Break Grades PP1-VIII	18 Short Break Grades PP1-VIII	19  UGADI	20 Short Break Grades PP1-VIII	21  RAMZAN HOLIDAY PTM-4 Grades PP-8	22
23 REOPENING FOR NEW ACADEMIC SESSION	24	25	26 ॥ राम राम ॥ SRIRAMAN AVAMI	27	28	29
30	31	Important Dates: 04-03-26 : Holi & National Safety Day 08-03-26 : Womens day 19-03-26 : Ugadi 22-03-26 : World Water Day 26-03-26 : Sriramanavami				

Academic Calendar

MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
		1	2	3 <i>Good Friday</i> Good Friday	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11 2nd Saturday	12
13	14  Dr. Ambedkar Jayanthi	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23 Last Working Day	24	25	26
27	28	29	30			

Important Dates:

03-04-26 : Good Friday

14-04-26 : Dr.Ambedkar Jayanti

07-04-26 : World Health Day

18-04-26 : World Heritage Day

22-04-26 : World Earth Day

